# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sun Trust Bank, as Administrative Agent		03/28/2013	Bank: GEORGIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SG HOLDINGS, INC.
Street Address:	20 Waterside Drive
City:	Farmington
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06032
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	ISG SERVICES, LLC
Street Address:	20 Waterview Drive
City:	Farmington
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06032
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

Name:	STRATACARE, LLC
Street Address:	1200 Ross Street
City:	Amarillo
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	79102
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

Name:	BUNCH AND ASSOCIATES, INC.
Street Address:	3500 Reynolds Road
City:	Lakeland
State/Country:	FLORIDA

TRADEMARK REEL: 004993 FRAME: 0427

900250722

Postal Code:	33803	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2714024	STRATACARE	
Registration Number:	2636774	STRATAWARE	
Registration Number:	2707685	CARESOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	2738019	CARECONTROL	
Registration Number:	2586111	EBILLPRO	
Registration Number:	3882466	SCORE STATISTICAL CLAIM OUTCOME RISK ESTIMATE	
Registration Number:	3885281	SCORE STATISTICAL CLAIM OUTCOME RISK ESTIMATE	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2129692900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2129693000

Email: trademark@proskauer.com
Correspondent Name: Proskauer Rose LLP

Address Line 1: 11 Times Square

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	28514-005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jenifer deWolf Paine
Signature:	/Jenifer deWolf Paine/
Date:	03/28/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=28514-005-Assignment-TM-2#page1.tif source=28514-005-Assignment-TM-2#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004993 FRAME: 0428

## TRADEMARK RELEASE

This TRADEMARK RELEASE is made as of March 28, 2013 ("Effective Date") executed by SunTrust Bank, in its capacity as Administrative Agent, with its principal office at 303 Peachtree Street N.E., 23rd Floor, Atlanta, GA 30308 ("Administrative Agent"), and ISG Holdings, Inc., ISG Services, LLC, StrataCare, LLC and Bunch and Associates, Inc. (collectively the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Security Agreement (the "Trademark Security Agreement") by and between Grantors and Administrative Agent dated August 27, 2010, Grantors granted to Administrative Agent a continuing priority security interest in and to all Grantors' right, title and interest in all trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications and any renewals thereof (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on (a) August 27, 2010 at Reel 00004268, Frame 0883 and (b) January 6, 2011, at Reel 004447, Frame 0832; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral to the Grantors as set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Released Trademarks").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent hereby grants, assigns and conveys, without recourse or warranty, to Grantors all of its rights, title and interest in the Released Trademarks, and terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests or liens it has against the Released Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

SunTrust Bank, as Administrative Agent

Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004993 FRAME: 0429

# **SCHEDULE A**

# **U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS**

# **Released Trademarks**

Mark	Registration	Registration Date	Owner/Applicant
	No./Application No.		
StrataCare®	2,714,024	5/6/03	StrataCare, LLC
StrataWare®	2,636,774	10/15/02	StrataCare, LLC
CareSolutions®	2,707,685	4/15/03	StrateCare, LLC
CareControl®	2,738,019	7/15/03	StrataCare, LLC
EBILLPRO	2,586,111	6/25/02	StrataCare, LLC
Score Statistical Claim Outcome Risk	3,882,466	11/30/2010	Bunch & Associates,
Estimate			Inc.
Score Statistical Claim Outcome Risk	3,885,281	12/7/2010	Bunch & Associates,
Estimate			Inc.

**RECORDED: 03/28/2013** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004993 FRAME: 0430